BRSMBJ SeriesQ
Rev.A Aug.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
表面贴装瞬态电压抑制器功率：600W,反向浪涌电压：5.0V~440V，SMB 封装。
Surface mount transient voltage suppressor power 600 watts,Stand-Off Voltage：5.0V~440V ,SMB
package.
玻璃钝化，低电感，适用表面贴装，符合 AEC-Q101 标准高可靠性要求，无卤产品。
Glass passivated junction, Low inductance, For surface mounted applications, Qualified to AEC-Q101

Pulse
Current
Package
VBR @ IT
IT
IR @
VRRM
VC @ IPP IPP
SMB
VRRM Min Max
Device Marking
Ccode
UNI BI V V V mA uA V A UNI BI
BRSMBJ5.0AQ BRSMBJ5.0CAQ 5 6.4 7 10 800 9.2 65.3 KEQ AEQ
BRSMBJ6.0AQ BRSMBJ6.0CAQ 6 6.67 7.37 10 800 10.3 58.3 KGQ AGQ
BRSMBJ6.5AQ BRSMBJ6.5CAQ 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 500 11.2 53.6 KKQ AKQ
BRSMBJ7.0AQ BRSMBJ7.0CAQ 7 7.78 8.6 10 200 12.0 50.0 KMQ AMQ
BRSMBJ7.5AQ BRSMBJ7.5CAQ 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 100 12.9 46.6 KPQ APQ
BRSMBJ8.0AQ BRSMBJ8.0CAQ 8 8.89 9.83 1 50 13.6 44.2 KRQ ARQ
BRSMBJ8.5AQ BRSMBJ8.5CAQ 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 20 14.4 41.7 KTQ ATQ
BRSMBJ9.0AQ BRSMBJ9.0CAQ 9 10 11.1 1 10 15.4 39.0 KVQ AVQ
BRSMBJ10AQ BRSMBJ10CAQ 10 11.1 12.3 1 5 17.0 35.3 KXQ AXQ
BRSMBJ11AQ BRSMBJ11CAQ 11 12.2 13.5 1 1 18.2 33.0 KZQ AZQ
BRSMBJ12AQ BRSMBJ12CAQ 12 13.3 14.7 1 1 19.9 30.2 LEQ BEQ
BRSMBJ13AQ BRSMBJ13CAQ 13 14.4 15.9 1 1 21.5 28.0 LGQ BGQ
BRSMBJ14AQ BRSMBJ14CAQ 14 15.6 17.2 1 1 23.2 25.9 LKQ BKQ
BRSMBJ15AQ BRSMBJ15CAQ 15 16.7 18.5 1 1 24.4 24.6 LMQ BMQ
BRSMBJ16AQ BRSMBJ16CAQ 16 17.8 19.7 1 1 26.0 23.1 LPQ BPQ
BRSMBJ17AQ BRSMBJ17CAQ 17 18.9 20.9 1 1 27.6 21.8 LRQ BRQ
BRSMBJ18AQ BRSMBJ18CAQ 18 20 22.1 1 1 29.2 20.6 LTQ BTQ
BRSMBJ20AQ BRSMBJ20CAQ 20 22.2 24.5 1 1 32.4 18.6 LVQ BVQ
BRSMBJ22AQ BRSMBJ22CAQ 22 24.4 26.9 1 1 35.5 16.9 LXQ BXQ
BRSMBJ24AQ BRSMBJ24CAQ 24 26.7 29.5 1 1 38.9 15.5 LZQ BZQ
BRSMBJ26AQ BRSMBJ26CAQ 26 28.9 31.9 1 1 42.1 14.3 MEQ CEQ
BRSMBJ28AQ BRSMBJ28CAQ 28 31.1 34.4 1 1 45.4 13.3 MGQ CGQ
BRSMBJ30AQ BRSMBJ30CAQ 30 33.3 36.8 1 1 48.4 12.4 MKQ CKQ
BRSMBJ33AQ BRSMBJ33CAQ 33 36.7 40.6 1 1 53.3 11.3 MMQ CMQ
BRSMBJ36AQ BRSMBJ36CAQ 36 40 44.2 1 1 58.1 10.4 MPQ CPQ
BRSMBJ40AQ BRSMBJ40CAQ 40 44.4 49.1 1 1 64.5 9.3 MRQ CRQ
BRSMBJ43AQ BRSMBJ43CAQ 43 47.8 52.8 1 1 69.4 8.7 MTQ CTQ
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRSMBJ SeriesQ
Rev.A Aug.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET

Voltage
Peak
Pulse
Current
Package
VBR @ IT
IT
IR @
VRRM
VC @ IPP IPP
SMB
VRRM Min Max
Device Marking
Ccode
UNI BI V V V mA uA V A UNI BI
BRSMBJ45AQ BRSMBJ45CAQ 45 50 55.3 1 1 72.7 8.3 MVQ CVQ
BRSMBJ48AQ BRSMBJ48CAQ 48 53.3 58.9 1 1 77.4 7.8 MXQ CXQ
BRSMBJ51AQ BRSMBJ51CAQ 51 56.7 62.7 1 1 82.4 7.3 MZQ CZQ
BRSMBJ54AQ BRSMBJ54CAQ 54 60 66.3 1 1 87.1 6.9 NEQ DEQ
BRSMBJ58AQ BRSMBJ58CAQ 58 64.4 71.2 1 1 93.6 6.5 NGQ DGQ
BRSMBJ60AQ BRSMBJ60CAQ 60 66.7 73.7 1 1 96.8 6.2 NKQ DKQ
BRSMBJ64AQ BRSMBJ64CAQ 64 71.1 78.6 1 1 103.0 5.9 NMQ DMQ
BRSMBJ70AQ BRSMBJ70CAQ 70 77.8 86 1 1 113.0 5.3 NPQ DPQ
BRSMBJ75AQ BRSMBJ75CAQ 75 83.3 92.1 1 1 121.0 5.0 NRQ DRQ
BRSMBJ78AQ BRSMBJ78CAQ 78 86.7 95.8 1 1 126.0 4.8 NTQ DTQ
BRSMBJ85AQ BRSMBJ85CAQ 85 94.4 104 1 1 137.0 4.4 NVQ DVQ
BRSMBJ90AQ BRSMBJ90CAQ 90 100 111 1 1 146.0 4.1 NXQ DXQ
BRSMBJ100AQ BRSMBJ100CAQ 100 111 123 1 1 162.0 3.7 NZQ DZQ
BRSMBJ110AQ BRSMBJ110CAQ 110 122 135 1 1 177.0 3.4 PEQ EEQ
BRSMBJ120AQ BRSMBJ120CAQ 120 133 147 1 1 193.0 3.1 PGQ EGQ
BRSMBJ130AQ BRSMBJ130CAQ 130 144 159 1 1 209.0 2.9 PKQ EKQ
BRSMBJ150AQ BRSMBJ150CAQ 150 167 185 1 1 243.0 2.5 PMQ EMQ
BRSMBJ160AQ BRSMBJ160CAQ 160 178 197 1 1 259.0 2.3 PPQ EPQ
BRSMBJ170AQ BRSMBJ170CAQ 170 189 209 1 1 275.0 2.2 PRQ ERQ
BRSMBJ180AQ BRSMBJ180CAQ 180 201 222 1 1 292.0 2.1 PTQ ETQ
BRSMBJ188AQ BRSMBJ188CAQ 188 209 231 1 1 304.0 2.0 PBQ EBQ
BRSMBJ200AQ BRSMBJ200CAQ 200 224 247 1 1 324.0 1.9 PVQ EVQ
BRSMBJ220AQ BRSMBJ220CAQ 220 246 272 1 1 356.0 1.7 PXQ EXQ
BRSMBJ250AQ BRSMBJ250CAQ 250 279 309 1 1 405.0 1.5 PZQ EZQ
BRSMBJ300AQ* BRSMBJ300CAQ* 300 335 371 1 1 486.0 1.3 QEQ FEQ
BRSMBJ350AQ* BRSMBJ350CAQ* 350 391 432 1 1 567.0 1.1 QGQ FGQ
BRSMBJ400AQ* BRSMBJ400CAQ* 400 447 494 1 1 648.0 0.6 QKQ FKQ
BRSMBJ440AQ* BRSMBJ440CAQ* 440 492 543 1 1 713.0 0.9 QMQ FMQ
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRSMBJ SeriesQ
Rev.A Aug.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET